MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

April 1, 2021

Attendance	Present	Absent	By Phone			
Tom Amundsen	✓					
Timothy M. McGonigle	\checkmark					
Scott Boyd	\checkmark					
Matthew B. McConnell			✓			
# 2021-11 RESOLUTION to	approve 3	/18/2021 Sa	lary Board MIN	UTES.		
RESOLUTION adopted:						
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen		✓	✓			
Timothy M. McGonigle	\checkmark		✓			
Scott Boyd			✓			
Matthew B. McConnell			✓			
# 2021-12 RESOLUTION to Create one Temporary Ad Department effective Jun	lministrative	_				Š
RESOLUTION adopted:						
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Tom Amundsen		✓	√			
Timothy M. McGonigle	✓		✓			
Scott Boyd			√			
Matthew B. McConnell			✓			
# 2021-13 RESOLUTION to Create one Part-Time Sun Department effective Ma	nmer Intern	_				
RESOLUTION adopted:	Marrad	2 nd	Vaa	NI	Durani	
Tom Amundsen	Moved	Z'''	Yes ✓	No	Proxy	
		_	•			
Timothy M. McGonigle	v		v			
Scott Boyd			V			
Matthew B. McConnell			✓.		Ō	
President Judge Yeatts			✓		✓	

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Old Busine	ss: None.				
New Busine	ess: None.				
Motion to	adjourn.				
Moved:	Mr. McGonigle	Seconded:	Mr. McConnell		
Attest:					
Chief Clerk		Mercer County S	Mercer County Salary Board		

04/01/2021 2